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Beausoleil First Nation
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2021

16. Tangible Capital Assets 

Cost Accumulated Amortization Net Book Value

Opening
Balance Additions Disposals

Closing
Balance

Opening
Balance Amortization Disposals

Closing
Balance

Total
 2021 

Total
 2020 

Land $ 388,000 $ - $ - $ 388,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 388,000 $ 388,000
Land Improvements 1,859,916 - - 1,859,916 1,371,632 42,801 - 1,414,433 445,483 488,284
Buildings 39,642,929 2,487,398 - 42,130,327 13,678,126 1,039,807 - 14,717,933 27,412,394 25,964,803
Infrastructure 4,657,633 - - 4,657,633 2,879,842 139,544 - 3,019,386 1,638,247 1,777,791
Machinery and

equipment 10,292,816 1,101,297 - 11,394,113 7,423,796 604,183 - 8,027,979 3,366,134 2,869,020
Furniture, computers and

fixtures 926,864 66,190 (2,466) 990,588 604,323 102,476 (919) 705,880 284,708 322,541
Assets under

construction 12,804,684 10,951,074 - 23,755,758 - - - - 23,755,758 12,804,684
Total $70,572,842 $ 14,605,959 $ (2,466) $85,176,335 $ 25,957,719 $ 1,928,811 $ (919) $ 27,885,611 $ 57,290,724 $ 44,615,123
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Beausoleil First Nation
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2021

24. Segmented Information (continued)

Administration and Governance Education Health Services Social and Community Services
Budget
2021 2021 2020

Budget
2021 2021  2020

Budget
2021 2021 2020

Budget
2021 2021 2020

Revenue
Federal government

transfers $ 626,215 $ 1,907,299 $ 931,239 $ 124,869 $ 221,271 $ 111,734 $ 2,047,843 $ 2,040,661 $ 1,366,832 $ 693,472 $ 1,190,101 $ 1,165,763
Provincial government

transfers - 137,701 (96,515) 789,470 834,581 847,315 522,310 552,728 438,148 844,582 1,964,926 2,334,381
Nookmis Trust revenue 3,058,429 3,263,661 3,058,429 - - - - - - - - -
Ontario First Nation

Limited Partner - - - - - - - - - - - -
User fees - - - 10,800 11,305 15,320 - - - - - -
Other 1,459,279 7,791,632 3,465,947 4,822,402 4,526,349 4,327,307 550,149 620,392 634,838 156,049 239,777 187,116

5,143,923 13,100,293 7,359,100 5,747,541 5,593,506 5,301,676 3,120,302 3,213,781 2,439,818 1,694,103 3,394,804 3,687,260
Expenses

Salaries and wages 1,420,700 2,486,325 1,749,071 2,554,900 2,206,936 2,226,497 1,692,500 1,623,821 1,520,076 629,521 547,831 429,570
Materials, services and

other 921,301 649,909 609,801 1,265,030 1,234,578 1,268,108 752,460 603,846 743,668 658,258 502,170 588,103
Repairs and

maintenance 25,000 20,492 16,981 80,939 175,576 169,263 19,652 43,073 50,788 350 7,515 1,494
Contracted services,

professional fees 96,600 414,644 185,243 20,500 16,505 19,401 76,390 48,960 87,568 5,000 3 57,203
Utilities, insurance 38,900 50,485 26,572 59,983 75,494 55,689 59,505 51,399 39,190 7,017 9,995 6,272
Rental - - - - - - 29,700 26,700 30,900 24,000 36,000 12,000
Amortization - 80,633 43,423 - 102,533 106,023 - 83,939 83,711 - 30,634 5,363
Loss on disposal of

assets - 1,547 - - - - - - - - - -
Interest expense - - - - - - - - - - - -
Williams Treaties

Settlement
Distributions - 3,466,386 529,039 - - - - - - - - -

Other 3,651,544 2,992,441 2,622,453 1,927,500 1,491,463 1,732,078 11,496 18,774 15,138 5,000 1,310,549 1,540,970
6,154,045 10,162,862 5,782,583 5,908,852 5,303,085 5,577,059 2,641,703 2,500,512 2,571,039 1,329,146 2,444,697 2,640,975

Net surplus (deficit) $ (1,010,122) $ 2,937,431 $ 1,576,517 $ (161,311) $ 290,421 $ (275,383) $ 478,599 $ 713,269 $ (131,221) $ 364,957 $ 950,107 $ 1,046,285
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Beausoleil First Nation
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2021

24. Segmented Information (continued)

Housing Infrastructure and Community Property Employment and Economic Development Transportation
Budget
2021 2021 2020

Budget
2021 2021 2020

Budget
2021 2021 2020

Budget
2021 2021 2020

Revenue
Federal government

transfers $ 1,559,492 $ 639,534 $ 403,977 $ 1,277,941 $ 1,399,163 $ 978,812 $ 179,221 $ 232,352 $ 172,380 $ 7,842,275 $ 3,531,849 $ 5,408,962
Provincial government

transfers - - - 119,400 269,400 119,400 20,000 36,839 131,947 3,288,666 3,073,530 624,130
Nookmis Trust revenue - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ontario First Nation

Limited Partner - - - - - - - - - - - -
User fees 388,675 381,499 370,415 - - - - - - - - -
Other 367,071 290,931 287,332 263,377 219,718 456,774 115,520 126,119 111,769 10,346,234 71,492 299,036

2,315,238 1,311,964 1,061,724 1,660,718 1,888,281 1,554,986 314,741 395,310 416,096 21,477,175 6,676,871 6,332,128
Expenses

Salaries and wages 192,500 260,843 261,664 878,400 944,945 991,783 336,100 300,627 409,796 1,476,100 1,296,894 1,313,614
Materials, services and

other 353,388 266,940 237,550 1,654,651 275,616 708,673 74,921 88,677 125,426 483,400 398,608 484,050
Repairs and

maintenance 206,755 227,089 396,703 289,380 289,153 391,806 31,800 49,911 38,854 310,000 197,648 628,502
Contracted services,

professional fees 46,299 13,515 23,486 5,000 269,774 26,565 - - - - - -
Utilities, insurance 91,650 80,553 73,992 212,260 207,059 180,669 18,600 28,662 17,998 139,000 141,191 135,224
Rental - - - - - - - - - - - -
Amortization - 341,680 315,514 - 831,346 810,373 - 27,451 25,716 - 202,073 335,052
Interest expense 162,046 59,059 32,564 - - - - - - - - -
Other 261,000 144,584 310,613 18,500 18,883 47,018 - - - 4,300 - -

1,313,638 1,394,263 1,652,086 3,058,191 2,836,776 3,156,887 461,421 495,328 617,790 2,412,800 2,236,414 2,896,442
Net surplus (deficit) $ 1,001,600 $ (82,299) $ (590,362) $ (1,397,473) $ (948,495) $ (1,601,901) $ (146,680) $ (100,018) $ (201,694) $ 19,064,375 $ 4,440,457 $ 3,435,686
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Beausoleil First Nation
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2021

24. Segmented Information (continued)

Lands Emergency Services Reserve and Other Totals
Budget
2021 2021 2020

Budget
2021 2021 2020

Budget
2021 2021 2020

Budget
2021 2021 2020

Revenue
Federal government

transfers $ 1,153,558 $ 915,238 $ 242,817 $ 64,013 $ 91,317 $ 64,013 $ - $ - $ - $ 15,568,899 $ 12,168,785 $ 10,846,529
Provincial government

transfers 85,000 85,000 89,482 1,714,648 2,099,329 1,989,345 - - - 7,384,076 9,054,034 6,477,633
Nookmis Trust revenue - - - - - - - - - 3,058,429 3,263,661 3,058,429
Ontario First Nation

Limited Partner - - - - - - 1,634,923 1,639,951 1,649,417 1,634,923 1,639,951 1,649,417
User fees - - - - - - 225,000 310,954 540,657 624,475 703,758 926,392
Other 32,808 33,287 52,757 14,400 103,326 28,745 1,185,302 2,532,002 1,801,264 19,312,591 16,555,025 11,652,885

1,271,366 1,033,525 385,056 1,793,061 2,293,972 2,082,103 3,045,225 4,482,907 3,991,338 47,583,393 43,385,214 34,611,285
Expenses

Salaries and wages 234,500 241,768 249,979 1,447,066 1,692,991 1,293,616 - - - 10,862,287 11,602,981 10,445,666
Materials, services and

other 815,209 149,828 108,787 229,137 274,746 225,059 15,000 330 1,096 7,222,755 4,445,248 5,100,321
Repairs and

maintenance 5,000 24,791 4,258 61,900 38,371 52,720 28,000 24,588 22,331 1,058,776 1,098,207 1,773,700
Contracted services,

professional fees 76,000 613 2,175 49,500 140,424 134,847 37,500 38,194 39,293 412,789 942,632 575,781
Utilities, insurance 1,420 2,066 2,450 67,650 69,930 49,926 2,500 583 2,449 698,485 717,417 590,431
Rental - - - 24,000 24,000 24,000 - - - 77,700 86,700 66,900
Amortization - 10,850 10,808 - 210,233 92,454 - 7,440 3,908 - 1,928,812 1,832,345
Loss on disposal of

assets - - - - - - - - - - 1,547 -
Interest expense - - - - - - - - - 162,046 59,059 32,564
Williams Treaties
Settlement Distributions - - - - - - - - - - 3,466,386 529,039
Other 6,000 114,995 66,213 - - - 20,000 1,320,559 687,175 5,905,340 7,412,248 7,021,658

1,138,129 544,911 444,670 1,879,253 2,450,695 1,872,622 103,000 1,391,694 756,252 26,400,178 31,761,237 27,968,405
Net surplus (deficit) $ 133,237 $ 488,614 $ (59,614) $ (86,192) $ (156,723) $ 209,481 $ 2,942,225 $ 3,091,213 $ 3,235,086 $ 21,183,215 $ 11,623,977 $ 6,642,880
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Beausoleil First Nation
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2021

24. Segmented Information (continued)

Consolidation Adjustments Consolidated Totals

Budget
2021 2021 2020

Budget
2021 2021 2020

Revenue
Federal government

transfers $ - $ - $ - $ 15,568,899 $ 12,168,785 $ 10,846,529
Provincial government

transfers
- - - 7,384,076 9,054,034 6,477,633

Nookmis Trust revenue
- - - 3,058,429 3,263,661 3,058,429

Ontario First Nation
Limited Partner - - - 1,634,923 1,639,951 1,649,417

User fees - - - 624,475 703,758 926,392
Other 1,276,887 1,309,286 1,273,344 18,035,704 15,245,739 10,379,541

1,276,887 1,309,286 1,273,344 46,306,506 42,075,928 33,337,941
Expenses

Salaries and wages - - - 10,862,287 11,602,981 10,445,666
Materials, services and

other 1,276,887 1,309,286 1,273,344 5,945,868 3,135,962 3,826,977
Repairs and

maintenance - - - 1,058,776 1,098,207 1,773,700
Contracted services,

professional fees - - - 412,789 942,632 575,781
Utilities, insurance - - - 698,485 717,417 590,431
Rental - - - 77,700 86,700 66,900
Amortization - - - - 1,928,812 1,832,345
Loss on disposal of

assets - - - - 1,547 -
Interest expense - - - 162,046 59,059 32,564
Williams Treaties

Settlement
Distributions - - - - 3,466,386 529,039

Other - - - 5,905,340 7,412,248 7,021,658
1,276,887 1,309,286 1,273,344 25,123,291 30,451,951 26,695,061

Net surplus (deficit) $ - $ - $ - $ 21,183,215 $ 11,623,977 $ 6,642,880
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